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Proposed Regulation Revision P2025-01 

Summary of Public Workshop 

Public Workshop Notice: 

➢ Proposed Regulation Revision P2025-01

Elko, Carson City, and Las Vegas

Notice issued on May 2, 2025.

➢ Proposed Regulation Revision P2025-01

Virtually via Microsoft Teams

Notice issued on July 8, 2025.

Public Workshop Locations: 

➢ Virtually via Microsoft Teams

Date: Wednesday July 23rd, 2025 - 9:00AM to 12:00PM

13 people attended the Workshop – Signup sheets attached.

Comments requested by 5:00PM on Tuesday July 29, 2025.

No comments were received

➢ Nevada Department of Transportation

Spaghetti Bowl Conference Room - Las Vegas Office

4615 West Sunset Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Wednesday June 11th, 2025 - 9:00AM to 12:00PM

4 people attended the Workshop – Signup sheets attached.

Comments requested by 5:00PM on Friday June 20, 2025.

No comments were received.

➢ Nevada Division of Environmental Protection

Bryan Building - Carson City

Bonnie Room – First Floor

901 S. Stewart St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Tuesday June 10th, 2025, 9:00AM to 12:00PM

This Workshop was also held Virtually via Microsoft Teams

30 People attended this workshop - 2 people attended in person, 28 people attended the

meeting virtually – Signup sheets attached.

No comments were received.

➢ City of Elko’s Council Chambers

1751 College Avenue

Elko, Nevada 89801

Thursday June 5th, 2025 - 2:00PM to 5:00PM

Attendance sheets attached.

No comments were received
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Participants: 

 

Please see attached sign in sheets. 

 

Agenda: 

• Introduction (Alex) 

• Ways to participate (Alex) 

• Review of how regulations are created/revised and the role of the SEC (Alex) 

• Presentation on proposed revisions P2025-01 (Alex) 

• Lead and Copper Rule Revision (LCRR) (Cassie) 

• Lead and Copper Rule Improvement (LCRI) (Cassie) 

• Consumer Confidence Report Rule (CCR) (Dustin) 

• Public comments and questions on the proposed revisions 

• Adjourn 

 

Summary: 

• Alex Lanza (Alex), Cassie Ehleringer (Cassie), and Dustin Deitch (Dustin) started the Public 

Workshop (Workshop) by introducing themselves and then asked the participants to state their 

name and the organization they represent; attendees were also requested to sign in.  

• Alex reviewed the various ways the public could participate during the Workshop, which 

included telephone, virtual, and in-person.  

• Alex discussed how regulations are revised/created and the role the State Environmental 

Commission (SEC) has in the process, including the public’s ability to attend and comment on 

these regulations at the SEC hearing. 

• The presenters provided background information on the proposed changes and how each rule 

would be explained in more detail.  

• Alex discussed the initial plan was to include the PFAS rule in this set of regulatory changes, but 

NDEP decided not to include this rule at this time due to changes to the proposed PFAS 

regulations. 

• Alex explained the need for the adoption of the “adoption by reference” of the LCRR, LCRI and 

CCR rules and the impact that it would have in the regulated community 

• Cassie then explained the Lead Copper Rule Revision and what is included. She discussed the 

parts of the rule that are already in place and about other applicable deadlines. 

• Cassie then explained the Lead Copper Rule Improvement (LCRI), what the rule encompasses 

and all applicable deadlines. 

• Dustin explained the new Consumer Confidence Rule (CCR), what the rule encompasses and all 

applicable deadlines. 

• When presentations concluded, Alex provided contact information and opened the workshop for 

questions; Alex also reminded attendees of public comment period. 

• No questions of comments were brought up. 

END 



1. Summary
Meeting title Workshop in Carson City, Nevada 
Attended participants 17
Start time 7/23/25, 9:00AM
End time 7/23/25, 9:54AM
Meeting duration 54m 36s
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Public Workshop No. 2 - Carson City 

Proposed Regulation Revision P2025-01 

Bryan Building-Carson City - Bonnie Room 

Tuesday June 10th, 2025 

9:00AM to 12:00PM 

901 S. Stewart St. - First Floor 

Carson City, NV 89701 
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1. Summary
Meeting title Workshop in Carson City, Nevada 
Attended participants 28
Start time 6/10/25, 8:27:21 AM
End time 6/10/25, 11:20:28 AM
Meeting duration 2h 53m 6s
Average attendance time 1h 47m 36s

2. Participants
Name Email
Alex Lanza alanza@ndep.nv.gov
DCNR Conf Rm Bonnie 1-E (TEAMS) ConfRmBonnie@ndep.nv.gov
Erin Blanton eblanton@ndep.nv.gov
Ana Conway (Unverified)
Chris Hoffert (Guest) (Unverified)
Kristien Bennett (External) KristienB@gardnervillewater.org
Cassie Ehleringer cehleringer@ndep.nv.gov
James Beckley jbeckley@ndep.nv.gov
Amanda Aitchison (External) Amanda@spbutilityservices.com
William Bruninga (External) wbruninga@bcnv.org
Michael Antoine mantoine@ndep.nv.gov
Pearson, Christian (External) christian.pearson@wynnlasvegas.com
Jasmine Curiel jcuriel@ndep.nv.gov
Cindy Parrish (External) Cindy@spbutilityservices.com
John Shephard jshephard@ndep.nv.gov
Gregory Sutter (External) Gregory.Sutter@cityofhenderson.com
Alison Cramer (External) alison@rci-nv.com
Fireflies.ai Notetaker Alison (Unverified)
Daniel Isler (External) isler@SNHD.ORG
Karola Kennedy k.kennedy@ndep.nv.gov
17756233526 (Unverified)
Michelle Brown MiBrown@douglasnv.us
Clifford Clark (External) Clifford.Clark@cityofhenderson.com
Hannah Bishop-Moser hbishop-moser@ndep.nv.gov
Joseph Stubitz (External) jstubitz@bcnv.org
Johnny Drahos jdrahos@ndep.nv.gov
AD (Unverified)
Cami H. (Unverified)







Public Workshop No. 1- Elko 
Proposed Regulation Revision P2025-01 
The City's Council Chambers 
Thursday June 5th, 2025 
2:00PM to 5:00PM 
1751 College Avenue 
Elko, NV 89801 
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